NXP USA Inc. - S9S12GN32F0CLF Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

— The full 29 bits of the extended identifier and to the following bits of the CAN 2.0B frame:
– Remote transmission request (RTR)
– Identifier extension (IDE)
– Substitute remote request (SRR)
— The 11 bits of the standard identifier plus the RTR and IDE bits of the CAN 2.0A/B messages.
This mode implements two filters for a full length CAN 2.0B compliant extended identifier.
Although this mode can be used for standard identifiers, it is recommended to use the four or
eight identifier acceptance filters.
Figure 18-40 shows how the first 32-bit filter bank (CANIDAR0–CANIDAR3,
CANIDMR0–CANIDMR3) produces a filter 0 hit. Similarly, the second filter bank
(CANIDAR4–CANIDAR7, CANIDMR4–CANIDMR7) produces a filter 1 hit.
• Four identifier acceptance filters, each to be applied to:
Scalable Controller Area Network (S12MSCANV3)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
622 NXP Semiconductors
32 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG32K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 835
25.3.2.11 Flash Common Command Object Register (FCCOB)
The FCCOB is an array of six words addressed via the CCOBIX index found in the FCCOBIX register.

Set if a misaligned phrase address is supplied (global address [2:0] != 000)
Set if the requested section crosses a the P-Flash address boundary
FPVIOL None
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the read or if blank check failed.
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the read or if
blank check failed.
Table 25-38. Read Once Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x04 Not Required
001 Read Once phrase index (0x0000 - 0x0007)
010 Read Once word 0 value
011 Read Once word 1 value
100 Read Once word 2 value
101 Read Once word 3 value
48 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG48K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 901
Upon clearing CCIF to launch the Erase Verify P-Flash Section command, the Memory Controller will
verify the selected section of Flash memory is erased. The CCIF flag will set after the Erase Verify P-Flash

Set if a misaligned phrase address is supplied (global address [2:0] != 000)
Set if the requested section crosses a the P-Flash address boundary
FPVIOL None
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the read or if blank check failed.
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the read or if
blank check failed.
Table 26-38. Read Once Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x04 Not Required
001 Read Once phrase index (0x0000 - 0x0007)
010 Read Once word 0 value
011 Read Once word 1 value
100 Read Once word 2 value
101 Read Once word 3 value
96 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG96K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
1020 NXP Semiconductors
128 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG128K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
1026 NXP Semiconductors
The FPROT register, described in Section 29.3.2.9, can be set to protect regions in the Flash memory from
accidental program or erase. Three separate memory regions, one growing upward from global address

operation
Table 29-50. Unsecure Flash Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x0B Not required
Table 29-51. Unsecure Flash Command Error Handling
Register Error Bit Error Condition
FSTAT
ACCERR
Set if CCOBIX[2:0] != 000 at command launch
Set if command not available in current mode (see Table 29-27)
FPVIOL Set if any area of the P-Flash or EEPROM memory is protected
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the verify operation
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the verify
operation
192 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG192K2V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
1086 NXP Semiconductors
CCOBIX bits are readable and writable while remaining bits read 0 and are not writable.
30.3.2.4 Flash Reserved0 Register (FRSV0)

Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 30-8. Flash Reserved0 Register (FRSV0)
Offset Module Base + 0x0004
 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R
CCIE
0 0
IGNSF
0 0
FDFD FSFD
W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 30-9. Flash Configuration Register (FCNFG)
240 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG240K2V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
1148 NXP Semiconductors
31.3.2.12 Flash Reserved1 Register (FRSV1)
This Flash register is reserved for factory testing.